OKLAHOMA 4-H AMBASSADOR 2024 CERTIFICATION FORM

I have reviewed the objectives, roles and functions, and expectations of a State 4-H Ambassador. I am willing to devote the time and travel required.

I will be active in my club and county 4-H program, as well as maintain an acceptable academic standard in school during my service as a State 4-H Ambassador.

If selected as a State 4-H Ambassador, I am willing to pay or secure a sponsor for the initial financial requirement of approximately \$50.00 to cover a portion of the cost of the jacket, crest, name badge, leadership team polo and other expenses related to my role. I will visit with county Extension staff before making donor contacts.

Further, I am willing to conduct myself in the highest standards expected of a State 4-H Ambassador. Applicant's signature: PLEASE PRINT: Name: _____ County: We understand that our (my) child wishes to serve as an Oklahoma State 4-H Ambassador. We (I) will support them in fulfilling the responsibilities should they be selected. We (I) have written a reference letter and have completed a reference sheet. We (I) understand responsibilities for participation and transportation to and from Ambassador meetings and events. Parent/Guardian Signature: We certify that the above named 4-H member has an active status in the online 4-H enrollement system and in good standing in our club and county. We support their application for the position of State 4-H Ambassador. 4-H Club Leader Signature: County Extension Educator Signature: